## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27399/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2023 in AS No. 30/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VEMBALA (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KRISNAMOORTHI (DIED) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257570/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv. Mr. Jai Karan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list after four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)