SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27399/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2023 in AS No. 30/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

VEMBALA (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISNAMOORTHI (DIED) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. R. Thiagarajan, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. N.r. Anantha Rama Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file their counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)